

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30503/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2019 in SCA No. 16791/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AREEZ KHAMBATTA BENEVOLENT TRUST

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majitha, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, adjourned for two weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)